

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023- 2

- To : Maria Leonora P. Salazar YFP Coordinator Designate April Rose A. Alcala - YFP Coordinator Designate Jayzon T. Cardinez – PDO II
- Subject : PARTICIPATION IN THE WALK FOR HUMANITY OF PHILIPPINE RED CROSS-DAVAO DEL SUR CHAPTER

Date : April 14, 2023

- In reference to the letter of Mrs. HELEN DIEL-CABERTO, RMT, MPA Dr. Hum. Chapter Administrator of Philippine Red Cross – Davao Del Sur Chapter, you are hereby enjoined to attend the **Philippine Red Cross "Walk for Humanity**" activity on **April 15, 2023 (Saturday)** from National Highway in front of Rizal Park Ave., Digos City to Gaisano Grand Mall Parking. The activity will start at exactly 5:00 in the morning.
- 2. Compensatory Overtime Credit (CTO) of 1 day shall be granted for the services rendered beyond regular hours and /or those rendered on Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays, or scheduled days off without the benefit of overtime pay (CSC & DBM Joint Circular No. 2, s. 2004 "Non-Monetary Remuneration for Overtime Services Rendered" and DepEd Order Number 53 series 2003 " Updated guidelines on Grant of Vacation Service Credits to teacher", attendance/participation in DepEd activities which are short-time duration if such are held during summer vacation or during weekends.
- 3. Travel expenses shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting And auditing rules and regulation.
- 4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

MELANIE F ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

BY:

Enclosed: As stated SGOD/mlps



Roxas Street cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos City 8002 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 | (082) 553-9170 | (082) 553-8375 (082) 553-8396 | (082) 553-8376 www.depeddigoscity.org | digos.city@deped.gov.ph



April 5, 2023

MS. MELANIE P. ESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Schools Division of Digos City

Dear Dr. Estacio,

Greetings in the name of humanity!

For over 75 years, the Philippine Red Cross (PRC) has made a mark in the entire world because of its programs that are designed to address humanitarian challenges, such as disasters, health crisis, and armed conflicts.

VOLUNTEER + LOGISTICS + IT = A RED CROSS THAT IS ALWAYS FI

NE RED CROSS-DAVAO DEL SUR CHAP

PRC has become a model National Society when it comes to supporting communities affected by disasters and emergencies—from risk reduction to relief and recovery. We earned the respect of the international community because we are able to efficiently deliver humanitarian services out of the contributions and donations received from partners from public and private industries.

On 15 April 2023, marks another milestone for the Philippine Red Cross on the occasion of its culmination of the 75th Founding Anniversary. The Philippine Red Cross is organizing a Walk for Humanity from the National Highway in front of Rizal Park, Rizal Ave., Digos City to Gaisano Grand Mall Parking at about 5:00 AM.

The Walk for Humanity will showcase the deep concern of the volunteers & the populace of Davao del Sur Province to those affected by calamities particularly the residents of Davao de Oro.

On this occasion, may we ask for your cash or in-kind donations. Currently, your local Red Cross mobilized the skilled volunteers and the Rolling Assets: Water Tanker and Disaster Food Truck / Mobile Kitchen in Davao de Oro in coordination with the Davao de Oro Red Cross in support to the Provincial Government in its disaster response activities.

In line with this, may we enjoin the participation of your personnel. Kindly bring your banner/tarps with your office logo for proper identification. May we also enjoin the participants to WEAR ANY RED SHIRT.

Should you have any queries, you or your team may contact (Tracy Sangria Hibaya) through her mobile number 09101659510 or (Regina R. Palma), through her mobile number 09506724681, or through our email (davao.sur@redcross.org.ph).

KINTA

Chairman of the Board

VAR. MD

Together, let us walk for humanity. Walk with PRC. Join and be a Red Cross 143 Lifesaver!

ALAN A.

davao.sur@redcross.org.ph

Thank you.

(082) 553 - 2832

In the Service to Humanity, HELEN DIEL-CABERTO, RMT, MPA, Dr. Hum. Chapter Administrator

UEL O. ESCARCHA DIR EM Chairman, Nolunteer Service Committee

Ave., Zone I, Dige

PH Red Cross Davao del S

